CH \$40.00 081641 09728716

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	DRM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
	2NTS ONLY Attorney's Docket No. 15907-0022	
	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics): VARIAN MEDICAL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SYSTEMS, INC. 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304-1038 USA	Name: VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
$\square Individual(s) \square Association$	Address: 3100 Hansen Way	
General Partnership	City: Palo Alto State: California Zip Code: 94304-1038 USA	
Corporation-State		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 🔳 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Ycs 🗖 No	
 Assignment Mcrger Security Agreement Change of Name 		
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 29, 2003		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/728,716 		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:	
-		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fcc (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	
ANNA L. BARRY	□ Enclosed	
Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe, LLP 275 Middlefield Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing	
Menlo Park, California 94025-3506	Attorney Docket No. <u>15907-0022</u>	
	8. Deposit account number: 08-1641	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may	y be required by this paper, or to credit may overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>08–1641</u> E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	E THUS STACE	
-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	11	
Name: ANNA L. BARRY (Reg. No. 51,436)	Date: OCTOBER 7, 2003	
Signature *		
Total number of pages comprising co	over sheet, attachments and document: 5	
	the exercised across shoet information to:	
	th required cover sheet information to: ant Recordation Services	
	ttent & Trademark Office	
	Box 1450	
Alexandria, Vir	rginia 22313-1450	
	DATENT	
000/7/07		
00047187	REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0588	

ł

÷

2 003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304-1038 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have acquired the invention described in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304-1038 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patents or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said applications, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue

PATENT REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0589

patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patents and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign county, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Signed this 21th day of ______ , 2003. VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. By: Keith G. Askoff Assistant Secretary Accepted this 29th day of ______ 2003. VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS **TECHNOLOGIES, INC.** // Lat Joseph B. Phair Secretary

PATENT, REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0591 Т

ł

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Varian Docket No.	Disclosure Title or Title	Filing date	Serial No. Attorney Docket
01-001 US	RADIATION SENSITIVE LIPOSOMES	30-Nov-00	09/728.716 15907-0022
	、		
			<u>[</u>
			•
			5
			;
			PATENT
CORDED:	: 10/07/2003	REE	EL: 014030 FRAME: 0